Water supply and sewerage

Construction

Private services

Public administration

Labour
Factors (2)

Capital

Households (HHs) with very high energy vulnerability

Institutions (7)

HHs with high energy vulnerability

HHs with medium energy vulnerability

HHs with low energy vulnerability

Firm

Government

Rest of world

Other tax

Taxes (8)

Value-added tax

Tax on imports

Excise

Subsidies on products

Taxe on production

Subsidies on production

Direct fax

Gross fixed capital formation

Capital accumulation (2) Changes in stocks

18

Sensitivity analysis

The authors increases (+35 percent, High) and decrease (-35 percent, Low) the elasticity
parameters in the production function, exports, imports to see how sensitive the results are.

Table A2 shows that it might be possible to see the difference in terms of magnitudes, but
the key message is the same: the increase of the import price of natural gas has severely
affected the Moldova's economy, and the subsidy policy has helped to mitigate negative
effect of price shocks. The targeted cash transfer fares better than the targeted price
subsidies.

Table A2: Sensitivity results

GDP (MDL million)

Low (-35%) 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Baseline 242,078.6 245,097.9 255,823.6 266,171.0 279,840.7

External price shock 242,078.6 196,498.2 232,691.9 246,797.9 284,234.2

Scenario 1 242,078.6 196,643.3 232,826.4 247,023.2 284,525.1

Scenario 2 242,078.6 196,911.6 233,212.5 247,367.0 284,421.9

High (+35%) 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Baseline 242,078.6 259,434.4 274,309.3 291,380.2 306,362.1

External price shock 242,078.6 224,520.7 254,078.7 272,208.3 304,681.7

Scenario 1 242,078.6 224,573.1 254,063.9 272,171.0 304,590.9

Scenario 2 242,078.6 224,754.1 254,330.0 272,464.6 304,648.5